ST PETER‘ DE BEAUVOIR TOWN
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“... their great example lends
us courage, their fervent
prayers sustain us in all we
do...”

This season’s calendar takes us through the summer
months here at St Peter’s. Inside you’ll find dates and
times of all the events going on at St Peter’s. Do take a
look and come along!

There’s a wide variety of services, opportunities for
prayer and learning, and wonderful social and
community events. From our June fundraiser of
poetry, prose and song Money for Old Prose on
Sunday 9th June at 7pm (Tickets £22 on Eventbrite)
with the wonderful Selina Cadell (Mrs Tishell, Doc
Martin) and a host of special guests including Bill
Paterson (Fleabag) and Jane Wymark (Midsomer
Murders) to our Saturday conversation on Saturday
22nd June at 10am with Fr Nathan Mulcock,
Chaplain, Mansfield College, Oxford (‘It’s Not Easy
Being Green: Theology and the Climate Crisis’) and
more besides, there really is something for everyone.

This season also sees our celebration of St Peter’s
Day (Sunday 30th June 10am) and Mary’s
Assumption and Mid-August Lunch (Thursday
15th August 12 Noon) - two great Saints of the
Christian life. The lives of the Saints helps us in our
own journey of faith by embodying the Christian life,
whilst even now they pray for us in heaven. Their
lives inspire us and their prayers sustain us.

Whilst we might not think of ourselves as exactly
Saints, each and every one of us has a role to play in
our church family and community have a role to play
- we model for each other the life of faith and we rely
on each other for all that makes St
Peter’s such special place of which to
be a part: a Church which worships,
nurtures, and takes action.

Fr Simon Cuff, Vicar




Fr Simon’s
Anniversary

To celebrate the Feast of Corpus
Christi and to coincide with Fr
Simon’s 10th anniversary of
Priesthood we celebrate as special
Festival Mass with Fizz reception.
Music will include: Bach - Fantasia
and fugue in G minor (BWV 542);
Dove - Missa Brevis; Widor -
Toccata. All welcome!

We will be joined by guest organist
Leonard Sanderman, who has
recently recorded the complete
sacred music of Alice Mary Smith,
one of England's foremost 19th
century women composers.

Friday 31st May 7pm

Mthr Buki’s First
Mass

Following her ordination to the
Priesthood, Mthr Buki will
celebrate Mass for the first time on
Sunday 16th June at 4pm,
followed by a parish party. All are
welcome!

Our preacher will be the Revid Prof
Carol Harrison, Lady Margaret
Professor of Divinity, Oxford.

At the end of the service, Mthr
Buki will be offering First Blessings
to all those attend. Do come along
to this special service!

Sunday 16th June 4pm

Meet some of the St Peter’s Team!

Fr Simon, our Vicar Mthr Buki, our Curate

Sarah, our Lay Minister,

[frsimon@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk mthrbuki@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk leads Silence on 2nd Saturday each month.

Kathy, Administrator & Events

office@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk

Debby, Warm Welcome Steward Ryan, our Music Director

Simon, Warm Welcome & Crafty Church
simonperfect@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk

Amanda, Pastoral Assistant, leads

steward@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk musicdirector@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk Scripture (Lectio) 3rd Saturday each month.



The Beauty of
Compline

One of the highlights each month
is our monthly offering of sung
night prayer in the stillness of the
candlelit church. Join us for twenty
minutes of restful music, followed
by some refreshments, the first
Sunday of every month at 6pm.
Please note we're breaking for
summer through August, but begin
again in September!

Come and sing. If youre able to
sight read music, join us to sing!
The rehearsal starts at 4pm before
each service. A wonderful way to
sing some enchanting music in a
beautiful space. Contact:

musicdirector@stpeterdebeauvoir
.org.uk

Sunday 2nd June 6pm
Sunday 7th July 6pm

Poetry, Prose &
Song!

On Sunday 9th June we are
delighted to host Money
for Old Prose with the
wonderful Selina

Cadell to raise funds

St Peter’s.

A night of guaranteed
entertainment and music with a
host of famous faces alongside
Selina Cadell, including - bring
along friends, family and
neighbours! Refreshments
available at the bar! ]

Tickets (via eventbrite) are £22.
Sunday 9th June 7pm

Get your tickets here before they
sell out!

SCAN ME


mailto:musicdirector@stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk
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St Peter’s Day

On Sunday 30th June at 10am
we'll be marking our patronal
festival with a celebratory Mass
followed by Bring and Share
lunch (in the Vicarage garden
subject to weather). Bring along a
sweet and savoury dish to share
and invite friends, family and
neighbours to share in our annual
celebration of St Peter’s!

Our preacher will be the Rev'd
Prebendary Julia Porter-Pryce
former Vicar of St Peter’s.

All welcome!

Sunday 30th June 10am

Mid-August Lunch

On Thursday 15th August at 1pm
we have our annual Mid-August
Lunch. A three-course lunch with
vegetarian option in the Vicarage
garden for £12 per person. This
year’s cuisine is that of France!

We celebrate the Assumption
beforehand with a Sung Mass at 12
Noon to which all are welcome,
with guest preacher, the Revd
Shana Maloney, St James, Clapton!

Thursday 15th August

12 Noon Sung Mass
All Welcome

1pm Mid-August Lunch
Tickets £12 via QR below




Creation Day

Join us on Friday June 28th 11am
- 3pm for a free creative workshop
with artist and actor Donald
Waugh. Attendees will create
wonderful works from recycled
everyday objects. All welcome!

Farewell to Kathy

We will be saying farewell to Kathy
our fantastic administrator over
lunch at our celebration of St
Peter’s Day on Sunday 30th June
at 10am. Do come along! [We are
now also recruiting for her
successor, see our website, deadline
Friday 21st June]

To donate towards Kathy’s leaving
gift please use the QR code below:

SCAN ME

Healing

Our service of Healing is a moving
30 minute service of Communion
with the healing ministries of the
Church: laying on of hands &
anointing with holy oil. All are
welcome, and prayer can be made
for individuals or for friends and
loved ones in need of prayer for
wholeness and healing.

Saturday 1st June 10am
Saturday 7th July 10am

Scripture (Lectio)

The 3rd Saturday of each month
(except August) we meet for 30
minutes to share in the ancient
practice of lectio divina - a
meditative way of engaging with
the Bible.

15th June 10am 30 mins
19th July 10am 30 mins



Saturday
Conversations

The fourth Saturday of each month
(except August and December),
our Saturday conversations are a
chance to join up to an hour of
conversation about an aspect of life
or faith. This season we are joined
by our former Honorary Assistant
Priest, Fr Nathan Mulcock,
Chaplain, Mansfield College to
explore the Christian response to
climate crisis. All welcome!

Saturday 22nd June 10am
‘It’s Not Easy Being Green’:
Theology and the Climate Crisis

Saturday 27th July 10am
Mary Magdalen: Apostle to the
Apostles

Silence

The 2nd Saturday of each month
we meet for 20 minutes of silent
contemplation. A wonderful taster
into the benefits of silent prayer.

Saturday 8th June 10am
Saturday 13th July 10am

e-News sign up

The best way to keep up to date
with all that’s going at St Peter’s,
and to receive early notice of
fantastic events! Sign up on the
front page of our website.

Warm Welcome

Join us every Wednesday for fun,
food, friends, and fellowship. A
warm space during winter to help
ease the cost of living, and a warm
welcome throughout the year. Free
soup and bread, lots of tea and
cake, games, and friends old and
new!

Everyone is welcome, and if youd
like to join the team of volunteers
that help to make Warm Welcome
the amazing space it is, please
contact simonperfect@
stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk

Every Wednesday 12 Noon - 5pm
If youd like to donate to support

Warm Welcome, please scan the
QR below:

SCAN ME

Daily Prayer

The Church is open all day and
every day for silent contemplation
and prayer from 9am - 4pm. Join
us to gather together at 8.30am
and 5.30pm for twenty minutes to
share morning and evening prayer
Monday - Wednesday and Friday.



Daily Bread

Saturday 1st June 3pm = 4.30pm

Join us for our new free half-term children’s activity.
We'll have pizza, fun and a range of activities for children
to explore bread-making and use of bread in life & faith.

Booking essential. Use the LR )

OR code for more info and BOOK HERE
to book. Some of the ¢
bread we make will be
used in our Mass on ER =
Sunday 2nd June at 10am! a0
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Regular Services

There are lots of options to join in prayer and
worship at St Peter’s. This page has details of all
our regular services that take place each week.
Lent and Easter are a wonderful time to add a
new service or prayer opportunity to your
routine.

Come along or contact one of the team to find
out more about our worshipping life!

Sunday

10am Parish Mass and Crafty Church for
Children in term time I hour

A vibrant celebration of Communion lasting
an 1 hour with readings, music and song!

6pm Sung Compline 20 mins 1st Sunday

Mondays
8.30am Morning Prayer 20 mins
5.30pm Evening Prayer 20 mins

Tuesday
8.30am Morning Prayer 20 mins
5.30pm Evening Prayer 20 mins

Wednesdays
8.30am Morning Prayer 20 mins
9am Traditional Language Mass 30 mins
5.30pm Evening Prayer 20 mins

Thursdays

Fridays
8.30am Morning Prayer 20 mins
5.30pm Evening Prayer 20 mins

Saturdays
10am ‘Going Deeper': Healing, Silence,
Scripture, or Conversation 20mins - 1 hour

Whoever you are, wherever you're from,
whatever you're story, there’s a place for you
at St Peter’s. Welcome home.

Prayer Calendar

Ist Ardleigh Road, Balmes Road & Bentley Road
2nd Benyon Court & Road, & Blandford Court
3rd Buckingham Mews & Road
4th Canal Walk & Clifford Road
5th Corbiere House, & Culford Grove & Road
6th De Beauvoir Crescent & Road
7th De Beauvoir Square & Deacon Mews
8th Dorchester Court & Dorset Court
9th Downham Road & Eagle Mews
10th Enfield Road & Englefield Road
11th Fermain Court & Florence Mews
12th Granville Court & Haines Close
13th Hertford Road & Kingsgate Estate
14th Kingsland Basin & Road, Nimrod Passage
15th Lancaster Close & Lancresse Court
16th Lawford Road & Lulworth Court
17th Mortimer Road & Northchurch Road
18th Northchurch Terrace & Orchard Mews
19th Poole Court, Portelet Court & Portland Court
20th Rozel Court & Seville Mews
21st Southgate Grove & Road, & St Aubins Court
22nd St Brelades Court & St Helier Court
23rd St Lawrence Court & St Martins Court
24th St Peter’s Way & Stamford Road
25th Stratton Court & Swanage Court
26th Tottenham Roadd & Trinity Court
27th Ufton Grove & Road, & Wareham Court
28th Watercress Place & Whitmore Road
29th Local schools
30th Local community groups
31st Local businesses

Support Us

St Peter’s relies on donations and the small
amount of income we can generate through
fundraising and hiring our spaces.

It costs around £4500 a week to maintain
our current level of activity and we're keen
to do more. Setting up a weekly or
monthly donation helps us as we plan
expenditure. Every donation is truly
appreciated and helps us serve our entire
community. Thank you! Donate via
stpeterdebeauvoir.org.uk or here:




June

Saturday, 01 June 2024
10am Healing
3pm Messy Church for
Children: Daily

Bread (Ticket required

via QR above)

Sunday, 02 June 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church
6pm Sung Compline

Monday, 03 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 04 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 05 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 06 June 2024

Friday, 07 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 08 June 2024
10am Silence

Thursday, 13 June 2024

Friday, 14 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 15 June 2024
10am Scripture:
Lectio Divina

Sunday, 16 June 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church

4pm Mthr Buki’s First Mass
First Blessings &

Parish Party

Monday, 17 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 18 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 19 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 20 June 2024

Friday, 21 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer

Thursday, 27 June 2024

Wednesday, 26 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Friday, 28 June 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
11am - 3pm Creation Day
free creative workshop
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 29 June 2024

Sunday, 30 June 2024
ST PETER’S DAY
10am Patronal Festival
Mass with Crafty
Church followed by
Bring & Share lunch

Monthly Highlight

Mthr Buki’s
First Mass with First
Blessings

Sunday, 09 June 2024 5.30pm Evening Prayer . .
10am Parish Mass with Join us as Mthr Buki
Crafty Church Saturday, 22 June 2024 Celebrates the Mass for the
7pm Money for Old Prose 10am Conversation £t d
Fundraiser (Tickets £22) with Fr Nathan Mulcock: ﬁ rst lime, an Oﬁ ers us
It's Not Easy Being Green: God’s blessing fOT’ theﬁrs t
Monday, 10 June 2024 Theology & Climate Crisis time as a p?’i est. This
8.30am Morning Prayer ) . .
5.30pm Evening Prayer Sunday, 23 June 2024 sp ecial service will be
10am Parish Mass with followed by a parish party.
Tuesday, 11 June 2024 Crafty Church
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer Monday, 24 June 2024 All welcome!
8.30am Morning Prayer
Wednesday, 12 June 2024 5.30pm Evening Prayer
8.30am Morning Prayer Sunday 16th Iune
9am Traditional Mass Tuesday, 25 June 2024 4pm
12 Noon - 5pm 8.30am Morning Prayer p

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

5.30pm Evening Prayer



July

Monday, 01 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am - 5pm Creation Day
exhibits displayed in Church
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 02 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am - 5pm Creation Day
exhibits displayed in Church
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 03 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 04 July 2024
10am - 4pm Creation Day
exhibits displayed in Church

Friday, 05 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am - 5pm Creation Day
exhibits displayed in Church
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 06 July 2024
10am Healing
1lam - 5pm Creation Day
exhibits displayed in Church

Sunday, 07 July 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church
6pm Sung Compline

Monday, 08 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 09 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 10 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 11 July 2024
Friday, 12 July 2024

8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 13 July 2024
10am Silence

Sunday, 14 July 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church

Monday, 15 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 16 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 17 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 18 July 2024

Friday, 19 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 20 July 2024
10am Scripture:
Lectio Divina

Sunday, 21 July 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church

Monday, 22 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 23 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 24 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 25 July 2024

Friday, 26 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 27 July

Sunday, 28 July 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Children’s Area

Monday, 29 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 30 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 31 July 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Monthly
Highlight

Compline (Sung
Night Prayer)

Sunday 7th July 6pm

25 minutes of stillness

and contemplative

music to round off the
day, followed by a glass

of wine or soft drink.

All welcome.




August
Thursday, 01 August 2024

Friday, 02 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 03 August 2024

Sunday, 04 August 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church
6pm Sung Compline

Monday, 05 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 06 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 07 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 08 August 2024

Friday, 09 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 10 August 2024

Sunday, 11 August 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church

Monday, 12 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 13 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 14 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 15 August 2024
12 Noon Sung Mass for the
Feast of the Assumption
1pm Mid-August Lunch
(Tickets: £12)

Friday, 16 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 17 August 2024

Sunday, 18 August 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church

Monday, 19 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 20 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 21 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 22 August 2024

Friday, 23 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday, 24 August 2024

Sunday, 25 August 2024
10am Parish Mass with
Crafty Church

Monday, 26 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Tuesday, 27 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Wednesday, 28 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
9am Traditional Mass
12 Noon - 5pm

Warm Welcome
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Thursday, 29 August 2024

Friday, 30 August 2024
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.30pm Evening Prayer

Saturday 31 August 2024

Monthly
Highlight

Mid-August Lunch

Thursday 15th
August

Mass to celebrate the
Assumption at 12 Noon

Three- course lunch,
inspired by the cuisine of
France at 1pm in the
Vicarage garden.

Tickets £12.

Warm Welcome

Wednesdays
12 noon - 5pm

Food, fun and fellowship

During the warm
summer months, the
Church space is often

cooler than other
buildings. Whilst we

don’t have air
conditioning, Warm
Welcome is a relaxed
space to shelter from the
heat!




